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Hematite 0NiII III M.P.

3. SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH CHAu-DHARY: Will the Minister of sTEEL, MINES and METALS beo pleased to ltate:

(a) the names of districts in Madhya Pradesh where hematb dEW aft tJeeb loeated; cd

(b) the quantity at the ore in each DIstriet?

THE MINISTER OF sTEEL, MINES
AND METAlS (DR. CHANNA RED-DY): (a) and (b). Hematite iron Ole occur in the following districts of Madhya Pradesh;

Name of district Estimated quantity
(million
toanes)

I. Bastar 2,27S

2. Durg liS
3. J abalpUl 100

lDdiaa ProPerly aeized by Paklltaa

9. SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH CHAU-
DHARY: Will the Minister of COM-MERCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount, nature, particulars and the value of Pakistani property seized by India during and atter the Indo-Pakistan confiict in 1965; and

(b) whether it has been adjusted against the Indian property seized by Pakistan during the above period?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MNISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
MOHO. SHAFI QURESID): (a) The following Pakistani properties in India worth about Rs. 2.715 lakhs were taken over by the Custodian.

Vested firms

BuiIdingIl

Estates

Slwes •
Securities

Cash

(Rs. in 1akhB)

lIS
300

~

300(face nlue)

1,500 (face value)

300

(bY As the Govermnent of india are still pursuing their eJforta ....
the Government of Pakistan for the mutual restoration of the propertieI Beized by either country, the questiOD of adjusting the above mentioned Pit-
kistani properties against I:iJilian pr0-
perties seized by Pakistan does ROt

arise.

Import of Textile Maehlnery by S.T.C.

10. SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH CHAU-
DHARY; Will the Minister of COM-MERCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
694 on the 15th  December, 1967 ana'
state:

(a) whether the textile MachineIY 1mportOO by the state Trading CorporatiOn for a ~ in 1966 could JJDS be manufactured in the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of the machi.D1r7
Imported and the machinery beIDa" manufactured in the C01!lltry?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINTS'I'RY OF COMMRRCE (SHRI
:MOHD. SHAFI QURESffi): (a) to (cr. Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of th.
House.
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Dinet Trains from Boarkela to Cuttac:k, BhIIbaDesinrar UId.

Purl

12.. SHRI SURENDRANATH DWI-
VEDY: Will the Minister of :RAIL-WAYS be ploosed to state:

(a) whether it is a met that there is no direct passenger or express b-ain from Rourkela to places like 'Cuttack, Bhubaneshwar and Pun in Orissa;

(b) whether it is a fact that several representations have been made by the local people in this regard; and

(e) if so, the reasons for not providing such a train?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) Yes.

(b) Yes.

(c) The existing level of through traffic offering between Rourkela on the one hand and Cuttack, Bhubaneswar and Purl on the other, is not such as to wlIlTant introduction of a direct train between these points. Besides, non-availability of reuisite line capacity on the East Coast section and the paucity of rolling stock also preclude inb-oduction of the proposed train.

RaImiD&' 01 TrabIs Uke Taj Bxpreat
Ia sta_

13. SHRI SIDDAYYA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the States whiCh have been supplied with express trains similar to Taj Express;
(b) whether they have put them to use; an4

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHR C. M. POONACHA): (a) Mah'Vsshtra State .

(b) Yes. The Deccan Queen on
&mbay-Poona Section.

(C) Does not arise.

Representation to S.C. & S.T. on BaUway ServiCe CommIssions

14. SHRI SIDDYA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether representation has
·been given to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes on the Railway Service Commissions; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) and (b). The Recruitment Rules for the posts of ChairmanlMember, Railway Service Commissions, 'do not provide for any reservation, of posts for persons belonging to Scheduled Castes/
Tribe Communities. However, persons belonging to these ComIrunities are considered alongwith other when POSts are filled in consultation with the Union Public Service Commission.

Talcbar-Bimalagarb Railway Line

15. SHRI SURENDRANATH DWI-
VEDY: Will the-Minister of RAIL.
WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Govermnent propose to start a fresh survey for a Railway line linking Talchar with Bima.lagarh

(b) whether it is a fact that the Hinduslan Steel Ltd. has emphasised the urgent need of this railway line

